

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE SESSIONS JUDGE AT Kaij

Criminal Bail Application No. 53 /2026

Rakesh Gaisamudre

Vs

Exh. 5

State

AFFIDAVIT

I, deponent Rakesh s/o Atul Gaisamudre, @ Rokki Mahendra Hoke age 19 years, Occup. Education, R/o Veer Pandurang Chouk, Kasba Vibhag Dharur, Tq.Dharur, Dist. Beed do hereby state on oath as under:-

- 1) That today I have applied for anticipatory bail. My exam has started from today and if I am arrested, I will not be able to appear in the exam. It will take time for this final disposal and if I am arrested during the pendency of hearing of the main application the very purpose of filing application for anticipatory bail would be futile and frustrated.
- 2) That prima-facie having very good case in my favour on merits.
- 3) That all the grounds mentioned in the main petition may kindly be read and treat as grounds of this affidavit. Hence, this affidavit.

Date :17.02.2026

Deponent.

Rakesh

Rakesh s/o Atul Gaisamudre, @ Rokki Mahendra Hoke

I, the above named deponent do hereby state on oath that the contents stated in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that the same are read over and explained to me in vernacular by my advocate. Hence, verified.

Date :17.02.2026

Deponent.

Rakesh

Rakesh s/o Atul Gaisamudre, @ Rokki Mahendra Hoke


[Signature]
BALASAHEB SADASHIV INGLE
 Advocate & Notary GOVT OF INDIA
 KAIJ, DIST.BEED. M.9860941515

S.R No 301/2026
Date 17/02/2026.

AFFIDAVIT

Solemnly affirmed before me
By Rakesh s/o. Atul Gaisamudee @ Rokki Mahendra
Age 19 ye. Occ. education Hoke
R/o. Dhorur Tq. Dhore Dist-Beed
who is identified before me by
Shri Adv. D. B. Ingle
to whom I know person

BEFORE ME


BALASAHEB SADASHIV INGLE
Advocate & Notary GOVT. OF INDIA
KAJ, DIST. BEED. M.9860941515


BALASAHEB SADASHIV INGLE
Advocate & Notary GOVT OF INDIA
KAJ, DIST. BEED. M.9860941515

Order dt. 18-02-2026
Seen and Filed

ASJ Kaj