

Exh. 6

**IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE SESSION JUDGE,  
AT KAIJ.**

**Misc. Cri. Bail Appln.No. 053 / 2026**

Rakesh(Rokki)S/o. Atul Gaisamudre V/s. State of Mah.

**Charge:-** U/Sec 78, 79, 118(1), 115(2), 352, 351(2), 351(3) of B.N.S.

**Claim** :- U/Sec. 482 of B.N.S.S.

**Crime No. :- 35 / 2026**      **Police Station : Dharur**

Respected Sir,

**:: APPEARANCE PURSIS ::**

**Prosecution most humbly submits as follows.**

It is submitted that, I am appearing on behalf of State/Prosecution to contest the matter.

Hence, this appearance Pursis.

**Date:- 23/ 02/ 2026**

(  ),  
Add. Public Prosecutor ,Kaij.

Seen and Filed

( R. B. Birange )

ASJ Kaij

**IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE DIST. & ADDL. SESSION**

**JUDGE, AT KAIJ.**

**Exh. 7**

**Misc. Cri. Bail Appln.No. 053 / 2026**

Rakesh(Rokki)S/o. Atul Gaisamudre V/s. State of Mah.

**Charge:-** U/Sec 78, 79, 118(1), 115(2), 352, 351(2), 351(3) of B.N.S.

**Claim** :- U/Sec. 482 of B.N.S.S

**Crime No. :- 35 / 2026**      **Police Station : Dharur**

Respected Sir,

**The brief facts of the case in nutshell as under.**

The above crime is registered at above police station on the basis of complainant given by complainant.

**The present application of the applicant strongly opposed on the following grounds :**

That there is strong prima facie evidence against the present applicant.

There is active participation of present applicant in the present crime.

That if present applicant is released on bail then he will pressurized the informant and witnesses.

That if the present applicant is released on bail then he will again commit such type of offences.

That if the present applicant is released on bail then he will tamper prosecution evidence.

That considering the gravity and seriousness of the offenses, prima facie case against the present applicant, if all these factors are taken into consideration, prosecution most humbly submit that application under reply may kindly be rejected.

Therefore prosecution in strongly objected to release applicant on bail.

Under such circumstances the application filed by present applicant/ accused for grant of bail may kindly be rejected.

Any of the law point will be argued at time of final hearing.


**HENCE PRAYED**

Read and Recorded

The application filed by applicant/ accused may kindly be rejected.

ASJ Kaij

Date. 23 /02/ 2026

(  ),  
Addl. Public Prosecutor, Kaij  
( R. B. Bisongari )